RD BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
rY EXHIBIT 1

Ak AGREEMENT SUMMARY

BRIGWA

EL

NAME OF OTHER CONTRACTING PARTY
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PROPOSED ACTION DOCUMENT TYPE

X NEwW ITEM [] AMENDMENT, NUMBER [0 ReNEwAL [0 EexTteNnsioN U. S Government Simplfied Lease

PURPOSE
To lease land for radiation portal monitors and associated observation booth to the U. S. Customs and Border Protection

SPECIAL PROVISIONS (select if applicable)

] LIVING WAGE PROGRAM ] cBE PROGRAM
[] SBE SHELTERED MARKET PROGRAM ] M/WBE PROGRAM
|:| FEDERAL DBE/ACDBE PROGRAM D REQUIRES IN-KIND MATCH: $ OR %
(] coBeE PROGRAM ] REQUIRES CASH MATCH: $ OR %
EFFECTIVE DATES (new agreements only) EFFECTIVE DATES (amendments only)
sTarT: 07/01/14 [] No CHANGE
END: 06/30/15 [] END DATE HAS CHANGED FROM TO
[] TERMHAS FROM TO
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT TYPE
NAME: Alan Hill [] cosTREIMBURSEMENT [] open-enp
PHONE: 954-468-3501 [ ] FIRMFIXED PRICE [] TIME AND MATERIALS
[] PERFORMANCE BASED X otHER NocosT
CONTRACT VALUE (new contracts) CONTRACT VALUE (amendments only)
X actuaL [] esTiMATED [] No CHANGE [] actuaL [] esTimateD
Base amount $0.00 Original approved contract value
Reimbursables $0.00 Approved previous adjustments
Optional Services $0.00 Value of this action
Total contract value $0.00 Amended total contract value
PAYMENT METHOD PAYMENT TERMS
] LUMP SUM PAYMENT Not Applicable

[] MILESTONE / PROGRESS BASED
[] SCHEDULED OR TIME-BASED

X oTHER No CosT

COST ADJUSTMENT
[] NOTAPPLICABLE [] FIXED PERCENTAGE % [] actuaL cosT
[] cPlOR OTHER INDEX (] rixepcosT $ [J otHer
EQUITY PROGRAM PARTICIPATION SUMMARY
Total County established M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE patrticipation goal for this action or project: N/A
Total contractor-committed M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation goal planned for this action or project: N/A
M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation to date: N/A
RENEWAL OR EXTENSION TERMS TERMINATION AND CANCELLATION PROVISIONS
FOUR (4) ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS FOR CAUSE: N/A

FOR CONVENIENCE: TENANT MAY TERMINATE WITH 90 DAYS NOTICE
DELIVERABLES, MILESTONES OR SCOPE OF THIS ACTION N/A
LIST TERMS, CONSIDERATIONS OR DEVIATIONS FROM STANDARD The U.S. Government Simplified Lease Form is being used.

COUNTY FORM.

Rev. 10/2/12




